

DAKSHINA KANNADA DISTRICT BRANCH

"Red Cross Bhavan", D.C. Office Compound, Mangaluru - 575 001 Phone: 0824-2423755 Email: ircsdkd@gmail.com Website: redcrossdk.org

# **ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING FOR THE YEAR 2019-20**

### **MEETING NOTICE**

The Annual General Meeting of the Indian Red Cross Society, D.K. District Branch for the year 2019-20 will be chaired by Dr. K.V. Rajendra *I.A.S.*, Deputy Commissioner and President, Indian Red Cross Society, D.K. District Branch.

#### Date : 24.01.2021, Sunday

#### Starting Time : 10.30 A.M

All the members are requested to attend through **ZOOM App ID : 89239079172 Password : HR5trk** 

## **AGENDA**

- 1. To approve the minutes of the AGM of 2018-19 dt. 01.12.2019.
- 2. To read and adopt the Annual Report of the Society for the year 2019-20.
- 3. Presentation and adoption of Annual Audited Accounts of the Branch for the year 2019-20.
- 4. Approval for Receipts and Expenditure budget for the year 2020-21.
- 5. Appointment of Auditors for the year 2020-21.
- 6. Any other subject with the permission of Chair.

Sd/-

#### Hon. Secretary

Date: 04.01.2021 PLACE : MANGALURU

- Encl: 1. Annual Report 2019-20
  - 2. Balance Sheet 2019-20
    - 3. Budget 2020-21
- **NOTE :** 1. Contact Sri. Sacheth Suvarna, YRC Coordinator (Mob No. 9449592348) for any technical support to login Zoom App.
  - 2. Please keep Red Cross ID/Meeting Notice while attending AGM.
  - 3. Members are requested to mail latest address and mobile no. for **updating of office records** and communication.
  - 4. Queries if any should reach this office on or before 16.01.2021 by mail or by post.